

2020 No. 256

PUBLIC HEALTH

**The Health Protection (Coronavirus, Restrictions) (No. 2)
(Amendment No. 15) Regulations (Northern Ireland) 2020**

ISBN 978-0-33-801417-7

CORRECTION

Text of correction.

On page 2, in regulation 3(2), “ending at 23:59 on Thursday 26 November” should read “ending at 23:59 on Thursday 26 November 2020”.

On page 2, in regulation 3(5) substitute “(5)” after “the Licensing (Northern Ireland) Order 1996” with (c) and add a footnote (c) which should read “S.I. 1996 No. 3158 (N.I. 22)”.

On page 2, in regulation 3(5) substitute “(6)” after “the Registration of Clubs (Northern Ireland) Order 1996” with a (d) and add a footnote (d) which should read “S.I. 1996 No. 3159 (N.I. 23)”.

On page 3, in the signature block substitute “A senior officer of the Department” with “A senior officer of the Department of Health”.

November 2020

PRINTED IN THE UNITED KINGDOM BY THE STATIONERY OFFICE LIMITED
under the authority and superintendence of Jeff James, Controller of Her Majesty’s Stationery Office
being the Government Printer for Northern Ireland and the officer appointed to print Acts of the Northern Ireland Assembly